

SC No.7/2024
State Vs. Anjali And Ors.
FIR No. 713 /2023
PS New Usman Pur

05.02.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused are produced from J/C.
Sh. Gurpreet Arora, Ld. Proxy for accused persons.
Ld. Counsel for complainant.

1. Matter is at the stage of arguments on charge as well as arguments on bail application of accused.
2. The present one is a case of acid attack. Bail application on behalf of accused Abhinav Soni (husband of the victim) has been filed.
3. Victim Komal along with her daughter aged about 11 months old, is present in court. She has produced her photographs after acid attack which shows extensive burns on her face, back, neck and breasts. Child was merely seven months old and on breast feed when offence in question had taken place.
4. Ld. Proxy counsel seeks adjournment stating that he has to attend funeral of some colleague. Allowed.
5. Supplementary charge-sheet containing medical opinion has been filed wherein the nature of injuries suffered by the victim has been opined as grievous.
6. Put up for arguments on the bail application of accused Abhinav Soni on 09.02.2024 and arguments on charge on 13.03.2024

(Dr.Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
05.02.2024

s