

05.04.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All three accused persons are produced from JC.  
Sh. Gurpreet Arora, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.  
Sh. Anil Gehlot, Ld. counsel for complainant has joined through VC.

Matter is fixed for framing of charge.

Charge has been framed to which they plead not guilty and claim trial.

Ld. Counsel for complainant submits that after the JPC hospital, the victim was treated at AIIMS as well for months. He will file relevant record regarding this before this court on NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons shall take stand on NDOH, if he would like to admit the statements of formal witnesses u/s 161 Cr.P.C. and documents prepared by them. The witnesses are mentioned at serial nos. 5,7,8,10,11 and 12 of the list. Put up for admission/denial on 17.05.2024.

Now, matter is fixed for PE as follows :-

1. 05.07.2024 for evidence of witness at serial no. 1 as per the list of witnesses.
2. 26.07.2024 for evidence of witness at serial no. 2 as per the list of witnesses.
3. 09.08.2024 for remaining evidence.

PWs be summoned accordingly. MHC(M) and IO shall remain present on all dates of hearing.

'P'

(Dr. Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
05.04.2024

Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature has expired.