

SC No. 7/2024
State Vs. Anjali & Ors
FIR No. 713/2023
PS New Usmanpur

17.05.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused are produced from J/C.
Sh. Varun Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused person.
Ld. Counsel for complainant.

1. Matter is listed for admission of documents. Separate statement of accused persons under section 294 Cr. P.C recorded wherein they admit one document which is as under:-

i) PCR form dated 20.09.2023 regarding the present incident is now Ex. A1(witness is mentioned at serial No.10 as per the list of witnesses). In view of statement of accused persons, witness mentioned at serial No.10 is dropped from the list of witnesses.

2. Put up for PE on 05.07.2024.

3. In compliance of previous order, Ld. Counsel for complainant has produced photographs of medical documents regarding the treatment of the victim.(OSR) These documents be verified through IO subject to supply of extra copy thereof.

Put up for the date already fixed i.e 05.07.2024.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
17.05.2024

‘s’
Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature has expired.