

SC No. 7/2024
State Vs. Anjali And Ors.
FIR No. 713 /2023
PS New Usman Pur

05.07.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused are produced from J/C
Ms. Khushboo, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons
has joined proceedings through VC.
Sh. Anil Gehlot, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
IO/SI Nitin Kumar is also present.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. No PW is present. Ld. Counsel for complainant submits that victim Komal has suffered sudden pain. She is directed to appear on 09.08.2024. Ld. Counsel for complainant submits that he shall ensure her presence on 09.08.2024 i.e the date already fixed.

2. Put up for PE on 26.07.2024 i.e the date already fixed.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
05.07.2024

‘s’