

SC No. 7/2024
State Vs. Anjali & Ors.
FIR No. 713/2023
PS New Usmanpur

26.07.2024

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused are produced from JC.
Sh. Varun Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Matter is fixed for PE.

Witness Sh. Sharat Kumar, SDM, Seelampur, Delhi is present and examined as PW1. He is examined-in-chief. His cross-examination is deferred at the request of witness. Accordingly, he is bound down for NDOH. Put up for PE on date already fixed i.e. 09.08.2024.

‘P’

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
26.07.2024