

SC No. 7/2024  
State Vs. Anjali And Ors.  
FIR No. 713 /2023  
PS New Usman Pur

03.10.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All three accused are produced from J/C.  
Shahid Ahmed and Smt. Shabnam, Ld. Counsel for  
accused persons have filed fresh vakaltanama in this  
mater. Same is taken on record.  
Sh. Anil Gehlot, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. PW2 Smt. Komal is present and further examined-in-chief. Her further cross-examination is deferred as medical papers produced by her as per orders sheet 17.05.2024 were not verified.
2. Put up for PE on 13.11.2024. PW2 is bound down for NDOH.
3. The documents submitted by PW2 which are already available on record, be verified through SHO/IO, for NDOH. IO and MHC(M)with case property shall remain present on NDOH.

(Dr. Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
03.10.2024

‘s’