

SC No. 7/2024
State Vs. Anjali & Ors.
FIR No. 713/2023
PS New Usmanpur

06.11.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. S. Ahmed and Ms. Shabnam, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant.

File is taken up as bail application for accused
Surender Kr. Soni has been moved.

Arguments heard on the present bail application.

After some arguments, it is submitted by Ld. Counsel
for the applicant that he wishes to withdraw his bail application.
Request is allowed and the same is disposed off as withdrawn.
Copy of this order be given dasti, if requested.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
06.11.2024

‘P’