

SC No. 7/2024
State Vs. Anjali And Ors.
FIR No. 713 /2023
PS New Usman Pur

13.11.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Shabnam, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.
Sh. Nishant Gahlot, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

PW Komal is present for examination but discharged unexamined for today as requisite document has not been verified in terms of previous order. Le the same be verified by the NDOH. She is bound down for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 04.12.2024. Witnesses mentioned at serial No. 3, 4, 5 & 6, as per the list of witnesses, be summoned for NDOH. IO and MHC(M) with case property shall remain present on NDOH.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
13.11.2024/s