

SC 7/2024
STATE Vs. ANJALI AND ORS.
FIR No. 713/2023
(New Usman Pur)

15.01.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. PP for the State.
Accused Anjali, Surender Kumar and Abhinav Soni,
have been produced from J/C.
Sh. Shahid Ahmad and Ms. Shabnam, Ld. counsels for
all accused persons.

PWs ASI Gajender Singh, Ct. Hari Om, Dr. Kartik, Dr.
Ishwarya Devi, are present for their examination. They are examined
as PW3, PW4, PW5 and PW6, respectively. They are cross-examined
and discharged.

Witness/injured Smt. Komal along with witness
mentioned at serial no.7 in the list of witnesses, be summoned for next
date.

Ld. Counsel for accused has filed an application u/s. 94
BNSS for preserving the CCTV footage of H.No. C-286, Gali no.10,
New Usmanpur, Delhi-53, dated 20.09.2023 of entire day. Through
this application, ld. Counsel also seeks direction for IO to preserve the
CDR of the mobile no. 9120935949 in the name of Nancy Silky. Copy
of application supplied to ld. PP for State.

Issue notice of this application with court notice to IO of
this case, to file the report on next date of hearing.

Put up for RPE on 19.03.2025. MHC(M) along with
case property and IO, be also summoned for next date.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
15.01.2025