

IA 04/2025
SC No. 07/2024
STATE Vs. Abhinav Soni
FIR No. 713/2023
PS New Usmanpur

12.02.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State along
with HC Anil Kumar, deputed IO.
Sh. Shahid Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for accused
Abhinav Soni.

1. This is an application for bail moved on behalf of
accused Abhinav Soni.
2. After some arguments counsel for the accused
wishes to withdraw the present application. Request is allowed.
The application for bail moved on behalf of accused Abhinav
Soni is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
12.02.2025/ ap