

IA NO. 05/2025
SC No. 07/2024
State v. Anjali and others
FIR No. 713/2023
PS New Usmanpur

12.03.2025

File taken up today on two separate applications moved on behalf of applicant/accused Anjali.

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Shabnam, Advocate for accused Anjali.

Let report be called for from the Jail Superintendent concerned regarding medical status of accused Anjali and if she is admitted in hospital.

Put up these two applications on 19.03.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
12.03.2025/ap