

SC No. 7/2024
State v. Anjali
FIR No. 713/2023
PS New Usmanpur

26.03.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Sahid Almad, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused.

This is the application which is moved on behalf of
applicant/accused Anjali for grant of interim bail.

Report from Jail Superintendent be called for
02.04.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
26.03.2025/nk