

SC No. 7/2024
State v. Anjali
FIR No. 713/2023
PS New Usmanpur

02.04.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel for the applicant.

One page report received from Jail Superintendent wherein it is mentioned that she was advised oral medications and plenty of oral fluids by GTB Hospital.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for applicant that she was admitted in GTB Hospital for three days. No report regarding the same has come.

Jail Superintendent is directed to send report regarding her admission and discharge slip from the hospital.

Also it be apprised to the Court if her follow up is being done regularly.

Put up on 16.04.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
02.04.2025/nk