

**SC No.7/2024**  
**State v. Anjali and others**  
**FIR No.713/2023**  
**PS New Usmanpur**

**14.05.2025**

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All the accused persons produced from JC.  
Sh. Shahid Ahmed, ld. Counsel for all the accused.  
The complainant along with ld. Counsel.

Surender Kumar is present. He is examined as PW7  
and discharged.

PW2 complainant Komal is present for further  
examination. Her testimony was deferred on 03.10.2024 as the  
medical papers produced by her were not verified.

IO/SI Nitin had sent report stating that medical  
documents of the complainant have been deposited in the Lok  
Nayak hospital, which will take time for verification of the  
documents.

Medical Superintendent is directed to expedite the  
verification of the medical documents of PW2 Komal. Copy of  
the medical documents be annexed with the notice to be sent to  
hospital.

In these circumstances, PW2 complainant Komal is  
discharged unexamined today. She be summoned again.

PWs mentioned at serial no.8, 9, 11 and 12 in the list  
of witnesses be summoned for the next date.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 23.07.2025.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)**  
**ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi**  
**14.05.2025/ap**