

SC 7/2024
STATE Vs. ANJALI AND ORS.
FIR No. 713/2023
(New Usman Pur)

23.07.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the three accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. Hari Prakash, Ld. Counsel for accused Surender Kumar and Abhinav Soni.
Sh. Roshan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Anjali.
Sh. Vikram Singh Bhatia, legal aid counsel for accused Anjali.

It is submitted by Sh. Vikram Singh Bhatia, legal aid counsel for accused Anjali that he may be discharged from this case as accused Anjali has engaged a private lawyer. Request is allowed.

Four prosecution witnesses, namely Pawan Singh (Nodal Officer), Yogesh Chandra Pandey (Senior Scientific Officer), Rajbala, (PGT, Political Science) and R. P. Pandey (Record Clerk) are present. They are examined as PW8, PW9, PW10 and PW11 and discharged.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 11.09.2025.
Witnesses mentioned at serial nos. 12, 13, 14 and 15 in the list of witnesses be summoned for that date.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
23.07.2025/ap