

SC 7/2024
STATE Vs. ANJALI AND ORS.
FIR No. 713/2023
(New Usman Pur)

06.11.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Anjali and Surender produced from JC.
Accused Abhinav on bail.

PW 13 Retd. SI Pruthiraj Pattanaik, S/o Late Sh. P.K
Pattanaik is examined, cross examined and discharged.

Medical documents filed by Komal are already
verified by PW11 Record Clerk, Lok Nayak Hospital and they
are already exhibited as Ex. PW11/A running into 80 pages.

Issue summons to PW Komal, ACP New Usmanpur,
to prove DD entries, serial no. 12 HC Pawan Kumar and
Wct.Shama at serial no. 20 for next date of hearing.

Put up for P.E on 08.01.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
06.11.2025