

SC 7/2024
STATE Vs. ANJALI AND ORS.
FIR No. 713/2023
(New Usman Pur)

08.01.2026

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Subs. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Abhinav Soni and Surender on Court bail.
Accused Anjali is produced from JC.
Sh. Roshan Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for all the
accused through VC.
Sh. Anil, Advocate for the complainant through VC.
Inspector Rajender Singh, SHO PS New Usmanpur.

Sh. Vivek Tyagi, ACP New Usmanpur is present,
however, he is the current ACP of New Usmanpur. The then ACP,
Mr. Singh who had signed the GD No.0104A dated 03.09.2023 is
not present.

PW Komal is stated to be not available as her
daughter is unwell.

Let the then ACP Mr. Singh who had signed the GD
entry no.0104A dated 03.09.2023 be summoend for the next date.
PW Komal also be again summoned for the next date.

Let witnesses at serial no.12 (HC Pawan Kumar), 17
and 19 be summoned for the next date.

Put up for PE on 24.03.2026.

At the request of counsel for the accused, who
submits that main counsel is not available for arguments on bail
application, let bail application be up on 15.01.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
08.01.2026/ap