

SC 7/2024
STATE Vs. ANJALI AND ORS.
FIR No. 713/2023
(New Usman Pur)

04.06.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Anjali is produced from JC.
Accused Surender and Abhinav with Ld. counsel.

PW Komal is served but absent.

Ld. counsel for the accused submits that he may be given some time for arguing on application u/s 94 BNSS. Request is allowed.

PW Komal be summoned again for the NDOH. Also, witness at serial no. 12 and 17 be summoned for the NDOH. IO and MHCM alongwith case property be also summoned for NDOH.

Put up for arguments on application u/s 94 BNSS and for PE on **16.07.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
04.06.2026/nk